in accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales}) Rules 2016 and
Sections 92A, 104A and
192 of the Insolvency
Act 1986,

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary
winding up

FRIDAY

Companies House

MADABAAN |

*ASKQHSQY*
20/12/2019 #676
COMPANIES HOUSE

1 |}

Company number

Company details

oisfefsfslelr]a

2 Filling in this form
Please complete In typescript or in

Company name in full (TLI (Refurbishment) Limited

bold black caprtals.

2

Liquidator's name

Full forenamels)

{Paul

Surname

[ Whitwam

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| Minerva

Street [29 East Parade
|
Post tawn i Leeds
County/Region l Yorkshire
Postcode [T E WFWFFFF_
Country l

4+

Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s)

} Gary Edgar

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

[ Blackburn

another liquidator.

s |}

Liquidator's address

Building name/number [ Minerva

9 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street 1 29 East Parade
(
Post town [ Leeds
Couniy/Region [Yo rkshire
ok [L[s[1] [5[P[S]_
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

H Period of progress report

From date H{? H—]B— ‘?WWI?

To dat 0fa [l Tlof1le
7

Progress report

The progress report is attached

s I Sign and datg™)

Liquidator’s signature | Ssnature

X \/\ X

Signature date E—E l_]_ EHWP?

04/17 Version 1.0



LiQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B:Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a guery
on the form. The contact information you give wili be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

ICumac‘tnam! Rlchard March'nton

@ Where to send

Company hame FRP AdViSOfy LLP

Address

1

J Minerva
| 29 East Parade
|

/

Post town

Leeds
| tontyfegan ¥ orkshire

o Lsh el sl
Country
| i cp.leeds@frpadvisory.com

Telephone

0113 831 3555

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




TLI (Refurbishment) Limited
(In Liquidation}
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 05/10/2018 From 05/10/2015
of Affairs To04/10/2019 To04/10/2019
£ E £
ASSET REALISATIONS
7,942.00 Book Debts NIL 12,987.89
1,352.00 Retentions NIL 1,421.59
169.00 Cash at Bank NIL 161.14
4,800.00 Cash - Asset Sale Proceeds NIL 4,800.00
Bank Interest Gross NIL 4.06
NIL 19,374.68
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond NIL 78.30
Professional Fees NIL 500.00
Preparation of 5, of A. NIL 2,500.00
Office Holders Fees NIL 12,500.00
Creditors' Meeting Costs NIL 2,500.00
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 300.00
Legal Disbursements NIL 9.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 230.16
NIL (18,617.46)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(5,089.00) Holiday Pay NIL NIL
(1,736.00) Arrears of Wages NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(324,675.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
{20,848.00} Pay in Lieu of Natice & Redundancy P NIL NIL
(43,087.00) Directors Loan Account NIL NIL
(185,344.00) H M Revenue & Customs PAYE,NIC, & NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(200.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(566,716.00) NIL 757.22
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Receivable 3,708.73
Bank 2 Current/NIB 5.3.18 757.22
Vat Control Account (3,708.73)
757.22

Paul Yandréw Whitwam
Joint Liquidator



ML\.C\,‘,\QLW\

9T0¢ SoINY (Ss|ep pue puelbu3)
ADUBA|OSU] B} pue 96T 12 AJUSA|OSUT U3 JO WH(QT UonRIas 0] Juensind
6102/0T/¥ 01 8T02/0T1/S pouad ay3 40 Yoday ssalboid sioiepinby syl

(,LANVdAIWOD IH.L,) (uonrepinbiy ur) paywiy (uswysiginiay) 1L

dd



voday s5auB0ig Si01epinbn syt
{uonepinbi ur) papin (JUswysignyay) 1L

poliag Y3 Ui pasinou) sesuadxa Jo Juswalels '3
ARAREINWND pue vocmn_
AU U10q 404 SJUAWISINGSID PUB SIS0 AWk 5103epinbi ay3 Jo s|I1Rg a
SWIYSND) Y 2NUIATY WH URWH HIOM JO SNPBYIS v o)
Japioy abieyo Buileoy BuiAyend Hyd40 Ajaenwng pue
oMEIg ADUBNOSUT JO WUBWAEIS dIS poliad 3 yloq 343 J0J JUNODY siuswied § s1diaoay sioiepinbil ‘g
uOREPINbIY ARIUNIOA SIONPS) M uonepinbij syl pue Auedwo?) auj Inoge uonewo Aloynels v
6T/0T/40 ©3 8T/01/50 Potsad Buoda: ayL pouag 3y ey xipudddy
dT1 AiosIApY d¥4
Jo uingyaeg febp3 Aegy pue wemuym maipuy [ned sJoyepinbry eyl S95UBdXd puR SUSWBSINGSIP ‘UoEIRUNWR) siojepinbi '€
{uonepinbry ur) paniwn QuaWYsIgINGY) TL Auedwo) ayl SI0NPR42 AY] J0J SWODINC paewnsg 2
d71 Aoslapy dud dud uonepinby ay3 jo ssa1b014 T
:Jodad SIY) Ul pasn aq Aewl suoneiadlqge Buimo|jos 2y, uNUo) uo29s

ﬂ—ﬂhu SUO[RIARICQE pue SjUajU0)



cddd

yoday ssaiboud S101epnbr au.
(uonepinbi ury paun (QUsWYsIcingay) 111

‘patinbal 2le suopoe 1o suonebnssaut J3YN) OU JBUY WIJUOD URD SA\ "Paydene
H1OM JO 9nPaYDS 343 Ut INC 195 a.e suonebrRsaAul Ino JO 15npuod Byl JO S|1E1SP Jeyund

*pa1ONPUCI U3G Sey ssaulsng s,Auedwo) syl yoiym
ul Aem ay) Buiusaouod saey Ay} SUIBDUCD Aue UO uoneWIOI BpIAoLd 0] sioypa.d
PSIAUI pUe ‘S101394ip SU3 WOy uojeuwojul Jsyung pajsanbal ‘uonewou Buguncaoe
pue spodal pue $3004q s,Auedwo) oY) PIMSIASI DARY DAL "BIRISS Sy 03 JBusg B Ul
3nsa1 pinod yoiym Axed Aue jsuiebe siojepinbiy se Ajpeded Jno ut sn Ag Jo Auedwo)
ay1 Aq bnoig ag pno> jeyy swiep |epusiod Aue Bupnpul ‘sey Auedwon suy
539558 Jeym ojul suoreBinsaau) oyeucipodold no BulALied apnjdul S9INP ANO JO Hed

suniebneont]
'sioyepinbi

se juawjuiodde N0 BOUIS A@AIIRINWIND OS|E PUB PoMad 9y} 10} SUoRDIRSURR
y10q Buizep junoooe syuswded pue sydieoal e siog xipuaddy e payoeny

wnaooe sjusAed pue sidmom

"SYSIM M3)
IX9U DU} UIy}IM pasop aq [jIm 95€3 SiLy) 1ey) pajedpijue sy 31 pue palsjdwos uaag mou
sey syl -Auedwod au3 03 anp spunj sy Bueacdas pue uosod LA uonepinby-isod
s Auedwo? auy Buisyeuy 0} paywl) Usaq sey pouad auy Buunp d4om siozepinby ayL

'p3ajdwod 3q 03 [jAS HIOM JO ABLULINS B LM
121260} polad auyl buunp usyepapun yom Jo sinpauds e 3 xipuaddy 1B yoene app

LRIIOWIOD B4 0] 19A Hi0mM DU DOLSJ 24U DUURD USne .~ L 10 31084

uonepinbiy) auy Jo ssalboid 1



Hoday ssaub01d Si03epinbry syt
{uonepinby UT) patitur QUILUYSIGINSY) 1L

"sauejsul sy Ul Adde Jou saop ied paquosasd ayy ableyo Buieo) ou S| 249U sy

‘(€007 Jequiadas 1 Bupep-isod sbieys Buneoy) syl 03 PSIqns) sioypald
paJnJasun 1oy J|qejieAR 3pew SI Ydium Jsploy sbieyd buieoy syy 03 anp suonesijes.
718U Jo JuswRje ue st ped paguosald ay3 ‘9861 Y ASUSAOSUT BY3 UIIM 30Ueplodde Ul

1y DOAMSSA P

-shuipaadold Aduanosui
alpy Jo sasuadxa sy} Buided doj pajedo|je J0 pash uasq SARY Spuny 3|qe|leA sy} se
S10]IPa4D PaUNJBSUN 0} PRLR[I3P 3G [IIM PUSPIAIP OU S3INY ADUSAJOSUL 34) 0] Juensing

"sBupasnold
953U) Ul SIONPRID PoInJasun WOl 0£0’/SeF Bulelo) swiep PsASIal aAey D

CIGVLAIS Dalnoasun

Fai 4

“Ja7jew sy} u) Sloypald [enuasaeld ou sue alaly)

SACT I L [TUBITIR g

"SIOUPBID PRINDAS UMOUY OU 38 alay ]

SIC 55 L DRINLTT G SWLNG

‘sn Aq p=aeinoap
Aisnoiaaud aoudpuodsanod Ul papnjaul SBM SI0JIPSID J0J JWOIN0 PRBWINSS DL

h—N—n— S10)IpaId 3U3 10§ SWOIN0 Palewnsy 'z



"SAIS$90X3 24k $35uadxa U0 uoielauniial ay3 3euy uonesidde 1no) e oy podal
s1y3 40 1diznal ayy Buimol|oj SyFam 8 Jo W) dwny e S| asey ) “uodal ssasbosd sy jo
1d1a0a1 2y Hupmojjo) sAep 17 Buraq uonewlojul Bunssnbal 1o) 31 Swi e $1 2J8L3 3jou

dad

Hoday ssaubold siojepmbrt syl
{uonepinbry ur) palLn QUBWYSIGINSY) T1L

3534 '159Nnbas Lo NOA 01 JUDS 3q J[IM 3PIND JueA3|a) 33 Jo AJOD piey e ‘Apaneusa)y
‘uonepinbl 10 SU0 Y] PIRPS pue  XUSEOJUIWOI ATOSIADEU I SIONPa D,/ SOy
yu  Bumogoy oy} Buisn SSe0oB uBD NOA oM sPRd 0)
3pIND ,SI0NPa1D 23 Ul punoy 2q ued s3ybyt asay] Jo sjieIap Jayung (Ajuo 3 xipuaddy
Ul IO 135 SB poLIdd BY) Ul pauIndul sasuadxa ay) 2Je 9sa} 30Ua1349d JO 35D 104)
"saiy {s3lepy pue pueibud) Aduaajosul ayl Japun ‘podar SiYy Ul pasopRsIip 1Sl e
yaiym ‘sasuadxa Jsyjo pue uopelauniuad sloyepinbry ayy sbusjeys oy ybu e saey
Jayun) pue siciepinbi sty Wwo.y uohewoul Jaypny 1sanbal o JUbu e aay sioypas)

‘PoLiad =3
Buunp paundul udag 2ARY JBY] $asuadxa JO Juawalels e 3 xipuaddy 18 yoene ap

Lonemnbe 341 20 sasuadsy

‘q x1puaddy Ui IN0 19S5 UL POLId4
al) Buunp paundu) SJURWIBSINGSIP JO SieIag “pasindul sem abeayiw ayy awn ayy je
Buieaald ajes abeajus panoidde DHWH 243 38 411 MOSIAPY dYd Ag pred ale ‘alelsa
ADUBA[OSUY SU3 0} SIEINGUIIE AIISSUIP S| YDdIuMm DARJ]Y $SBUISNG J0) SapIyaA a)eaud
Jo asn 3y} 0} buie|ss sasusdxa Joj apew syuswAed abesyy snew s Upm Buyesp
Ul Wayy A paunoul 53500 1enoe Jo sfieydas e ale sjuswasingsip siolepinbry ayg

SIBWSSINGSID SI002mnh |

'31ep O3
panJaJe 3502 3L} Bulpue)sINo Jipu) Jsuiebe qunoaoe sjuswAed pue sidiadal payoeye
3y} Ul PaSOPSIP Se ‘S|ge|iRAR SOUB[R] JIPBID |[BWS DU} MRIP 0} pUalul siolepinbi 3y

‘A xipuaddy 1e payoene
S| 9jep 0} pue poNad 3y Yi0q BuUnRp PalnDu) SIS0 SR S,ULUY N0 JO UMODNEDI]

"2|qefIBAR SPUNJ SY3 WO UMBID US9] 2ARY VA BUIPNIXs 00S'213
J0 5394 93ep O 'SISBY 150D AWl B UO PIJR|NdIRd 3G PINCYS UCHEISUNWRL SI0jepinbr
aUl 1By} UOAN|oSA) B passed SIOYPRID By} 20U3PUOdSILI0D shoiasid Ul pasiape sy

UOIBIBUR & -1 5407 0

SasuUadxa pue SUBWSINGSIP ‘uonelsunwais sioiepinbi *¢



yoday ssaib0.d ,5103RpINDIT 9U
(ucnepinbr ur) peywn (uawysigIngad) 111

INT 0TS

Spaa
19345 pJOyEIS 8T 1S521ppe ssaUIshg

280 £257

spaa
:5103epinbr] abe|iip sssuisng ded AS|MOH §/% 120140
STOZ/DI/S0 0 Juswiuodde jo 31eQ 3snoH sndwal  passibar  snomdlg

SdS 157

SdS 157

spaa Spaa

apeied 153 67 apeled 1583 6¢
PAISUIW RAIBUI 199140 pataisiBay

AJOSIA . :sJojepinbr] 4o ssau

dT IAPY ddd nepinbi J ppY J— - ]aquiny Aueduios

p| Ap WEMIIUAR MRIPUY [ne :slojepinbi
uingyoelg Jebpgy Aleg g wemiypn maipuy ned 1epinbi 8661/60/57  :uonesodiodur Jo ;eQ

:STIVLId NOILVAINOIT INOLLYWHOINI ANYdWOD

{(NOILVYAINDIT NI) Q3LIWIT (INFWHSIGHNATY) T1L

uonepinbl| ayy pue Auedwo) au3 INOAR UOHBWLIOHI AIOIMBIS
cdd v xipusddy



Uoday ssa:b01d s101epinbin sy
(uciepnbn uT) pepwi (UBLIYSIHAEY) T1L

Aj2AREINWND pUBR PoLIad 843 Y10q 2y} J0) JUN0DJY SiuswAed g s3disday ,s101epinbi

ﬁ—N—u g xipuaddy



TLI (Refurbishment) Limited
{(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 05/10/2018 From 05/10/2015
of Affairs To 04/10/2019 To 04/10/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
7,942.00 Book Debts NIL 12,987.89
1,352.00 Retentions NIL 1,421.59
169.00 Cash at Bank NIL 161.14
4,800.00 Cash - Asset Sale Proceeds NIL 4,800.00
Bank Interest Gross NIL 4,06
NIL 19,374.68
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond NIL 78.30
Professional Fees NIL 500.00
Preparation of 5. of A. NIL 2,500.00
Office Holders Fees NIL 12,500.00
Creditors’ Meeting Costs NIL 2,500.00
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL 300.00
Legal Disbursements NIL 5.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 230.16
NIL (18,617.46)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{5,089.00) Holiday Pay NIL NIL
(1,736.00) Arrears of Wages NJIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(324,675.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(20,848.00) Pay in Lieu of Notice & Redundancy P NIL NIL
(43,087.00) Directors Loan Account NIL NIL
(185,344.00) H M Revenue & Customs PAYE,NIC, & NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{200.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(566,716.00) NIL 757.22
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Receivahle 3,708.73
Bank 2 Current/NIB 5.3.18 757.22
Vat Control Account (3,708.73)
757.22
Vf\‘\
Pal\ Ahdrew Whitwam
Joint Liquidator
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10 17 December 2019 11:38



‘apelidosdde uaym UORDNASIP JUBNbASONS PUEB 51 9SED JO SAIUDIY
"M3)AR] 2InSo2 350d pue Maladl Bli [eulg
"2NSCJD JLNODE pue LoIeNjnueIB! jueq jeuly

"ajeldosdde se Buiiq

‘Sjeudosdde se Buy ased
“JUh0D3. 1.5 ADUDA0SU| BLY JO UONBI|IPU0IR) JIpouad

"SMAIAI UoIssaiboad pue aouedWwiod Sy |RUIBIU Jy¥d Yim 3oueldwe)

u3)eapun 3q 03 H4oM aining
ONINNV1d ANV NOLLVYLSININGY

pouad Buptodaa ayy Gulinp uMjeEMBPUN NIOM
DNINNV1d ONY NOLLVHLSINIWAY

L

AiobBaje)

910N

"SyuswdoisAsp
Jo pawliogu) Jdoy ade ASyl Buinsus pue SiSPIoUSNELSs JOYI0 puR S10palD 105)04d 0] 2oyl AIERURISGNS S ING SI0)PRID 01 JsUaq |BDUBUL 10B1IP B DABY J0U ABLL S|U] "SJa11RW
Aojeinbad pue uonelsibal Jueasial yim BuiAiduwiod ‘siosup auy Jo 1PNPUOD ay) 0F uone|R) ul paunbai alsym ssipoq Aioymess BuiAynou ‘ssaufoid syy uo Burpodas 12|nbal ‘saried
paiyy 03 Jusunuodds ay) jo suclieayou ‘pilea st Juswuwodde ay3 Bunnsus Buipnoul ‘aIngels Aq paanbai s) Jsuonnoeld ASUBAjOSUT ue Ag UBNEUSPUN Yiom 3yj JO uolodold y

"SLIRID J0)IPaID JO JUSLDIBe pue AURNIDS BUY SPNJDUL |)IM UYEHIPUN HI0M BSED SIUY U "10}P21D JO S58]D 3J0W 10
2UO O} UONALASIP € V4B 0} B|qe|IBAR SPUN) JUSIDLYNS 3¢ 2483 PINOYS SIONPaID 03 Jjauaq [RIouBUl € 5¢ ARW 245U} SPUR) JO UONESIIED) 34} Ul SYNSS] USHELISPUN YIOM SIOUM
"9)9[dwod 03 ({115 oM JO SUIRNRO Ue Yum Jayieboy pouad Bunpiodas ayy Sulnp (s)Ispioy 2140 aU) Ag US)RUSPUN 3I0M 3] JO AIRWIWNS Pa[IEISP B INO S38S MO[3q 3|qe] BU

ddd

Y40 Jo 3Npayds

{NOILVQINDI1 NI) pajuun (Juawysigingzy) 111




'saluedwon
Jo 1ensibay el puk s10)pssd 03 Yodas Jeuly JWgns pue yeiq

JUn0JJE | WA Jusinuiodde-1sod s,AuRdLuos Jo Uole)pU0DSY

‘anp jjey Asyy se spodas ssaubold Jo uoissiwgnsg

U3 EISpUn 3¢ 03 }I0M Banjnd
ONILHOdIE ANV IONVITdINOI AMOLNLYLS

porad Buigdodas ayy GuLnp udXeppun 3IoMm
ONILHOdIY ANV JINVITdINOI AUHOLNLVIS g

‘payedionue 3Iom Jayyung oN

‘poitad ayl Buunp suonebnsaaul on

Ua)eyspun aq 03 jJom ainyngd
SNOILVYIILSIANI

pollod Buniodai sty Buldinp us)elapun }Iop,
SNOILYDILSIANI ¥

*Pasoj? Uaa( SeY 9SED 92U0 |2Hod Sujjuo BiA S1031pald 3sIApY

*2INSO|D JO ;ep
pasodo.d Jo sioypaid asiApe pue ajge|ieae podal ssaiboid [eull axel

yodaJ ssaiboud siyy Jo Jnsas e se Buisiie sauenb Aue yum jeag

‘3uy uo jgepesr syodad ssauboad Joud siolepinby) ayy Bumjep)

ua)yeHapun 2q 03 }10Mm ainjng
SUOLIgqIdd

pouad Hunsodal ayj Bunnp Ua)eHapun 3ioMm
SHOLIAa3™D £

‘pajedpiue 1om a4mny op

‘poliad ayy Bupnp sucijesijeal jasse o

U|EJSPUN 3q 0] HI0M 3inng
| NOLLYSITVIY 13SSV

poriad Buigiodsd ay3 bulinp us)epepun 310/
NOLLVSITVIY 14ASSY [4

cidtid

HIOM JO BNpayds
(NOLLYQINOIN NI) penwi (Juawysiginiay) 111



"3|qedndde Jop

9|qeoydde joN

uNEHBpUN 24 03 }I0M 2ININg
NOILYDIIT1 ANV TvD31

polrtad Buipodaa ay) Bulnp uayeyapun yiom
NOILVOILIT ANV TvO31 L

aigeljdde 10N

B|qeoi|dde JoN

uayepIpUN 2q 0] ¥lom aianing
(a1qeondde aiaym) HNIQYYL

pouiad Bunodal ayy Bulnp us)eyspun yiop
(s1q9e0ndde sseym} ONIAVYEL 9

‘puoq A1oymess sioiepinbr] saowy

' LyA sunulodde-1sod jo AloA0Dy

ddd

JIOM JO 3INpayds
(NOLLY@INODIT NI) poywr] (Juawiysiqinay) 111



Yoday ssauboud siciepmbiy ayl
(uonepinbi] ug) papwm (uatysIGINEY) T1L

AJaANRINWIND PUB POLIRd Y3 Y10q 10} SIUDWISINGSIP pUB SIS0 Wl Si03epinbrl auyy Jo s|ielsq

ﬂ—N—u a xipuaddy



oLL-o8 5/1-08 peddng ® [BUOISSS01d Joluny

08269t 061-521 [BUOIS S81014 JaylD)
0/£-082 S.2-0C2 30108113 | siebeuey
omv.o\.m ore 1Buped / J93e} Juawjuoddy
LT0Z 3Ny 35T TIOTARN ST apesn

woly sajed Jno abaeyn dyd

pasunIuI SeAMISOD 3yl Wil ay3 e Juijieaald
3181 JYINH 3yl e padieyd 51 adeaIy

66y |10 puelsy
£6'6Y $9OMISS $0.1d

1 MioBajen =
3 anjeA T - T

61.0Z 19490390 PO O3 8102 18qo10Q 50
pouad o) J0) SIUBIASINGSI(]

I e e AR WOTRT VoE s e - S

00°089°ZZ  09'6L T 0] puBin’

00'0Y6'SL  00'6S 210z 3snbny | je paesuo) Jybnoaq swily

05°Zav'ec 0s°2 souedwosn Loymelg

00'sZE 00t uanebpseau| e L

05511 0L0 SI04PBIY €€°80% 000111 09°€ T T (2101 puessy’

00059' 002 uonjes|eay jJossy 00°0bE 00°0Z0'L 00t asueldutog lioinjerg
or'y Bujuueld pue :o_.._m.sm_:_Eu< 08D Buiuueld pue uogensiIWPyY

TERIRART T TR TR T , TSR L T L Y e
167 150 50 0 5585 56 0 1io¥e ) 1wk PIRTELS b , , B 02 1500MG 6 01 6107 15400 S0 POLSA S Joy pEBIE 0 S

(uonepinby ul} papwin Quatuysiqiniay) L

dad

BLOT/ZLILL PRlULg SUBISSINGSIE PUB 1502 9582 3|0UM - Hoday 6 dIS dud

‘



Hodsy ssaub0.d ,S109epinb] syt
{uonepnbly ur) paiwn Qualysicinzy) Til,

091’1 1ej0L

05 SURLSSINGSIP ,549P|0H 30140
011’1 {3500 W11 ) UopeSUNWEY SIBPIoH 2210
7 sasuadxg
6T0T 120000 ¥
0} pollad

6102 12qUI0 ¥
papua poliad 2y} 10) S2sURMXD JO JUAUDILIS
PaAY JusBWIysIqIngeY T1L

polIad ay) ut paJIndu; sasuadxa Jo JusWakIS
A—N—n— 3 x(puaddy



